Ducting solutions for a healthier home
Kitchen & Laundry Ducting Kits
•	 There are three ducting options available, for
the kitchen rangehood. Through an adjacent
wall, through the soffit (under the eave) or up
through the roof.
•	 Semi-Rigid ducting is used in our top of the
range systems to reduce the rangehood

INVERTED & WALL MOUNTED
DRYER DUCTING KIT
Metric Size Model No. Description Order Code
100mm DKSD100 Soffit Ducted DCT1263
Metric Size Model No. Performance Order Code
125mm XPLP125SS 36l/s, 130m3/hr FAN0614
150mm XPLP150SS 87l/s, 313m3/hr FAN0621
Metric Size Model No. Performance Order Code
100mm XP100S 23l/s, 85m3/hr FAN0053
125mm XP125S 36l/s, 130m3/hr FAN0080
150mm XP150S 87l/s, 313m3/hr FAN0135
PRO SERIES THRU WALL FAN KIT
THRU WALL VENTILATION
CLASSIC THRU WALL FAN KIT
SOFFIT DUCTED
MANROSE THRU WALL VENTILATION FANS
NEW ZEALAND BUILDING CODE
The New Zealand Building Code
regulations require that any fan
installed in a bathroom, toilet,
laundry, or kitchen must have the
exhaust air ducted to the outside of
the home. This eliminates the build
up of an unhealthy concentration of
moisture in roof cavities.
CLASSIC PRO SERIES
CLASSIC
Please Note: For soffit ducted free standing dryers extra
rectangular ducting and a connector will be required
(Order codes DCT0013 & DCT0014).
COMPONENTS LIST
DUCTING KIT CONTENT
Please contact us or visit our website www.securimax.co.nz
for more information on our extensive range of Manrose
Ducting and Accessories.
Thru Wall
Rear Vent
Thru Wall
Rear/Top
Soffit Kit Soffit Kit
Galv Tube
Soffit Kit
Semi-Rigid
Thru Roof
125 Iron
Thru Roof
150 Iron
Thru Roof
Tiled
Dryer
Soffit Kit
Semi Rigid Duct - 400mm length 
Semi Rigid Duct - 1.5m length 
Semi Rigid Duct - 3m length   
Solid Tube - Galvanised 900m length   
Flexible Aluminium - 3m length      
Flat Channel Ducting - 0.75m length 
White Eggcrate Grille  
White Gravity Grille  
White Fixed Louvre Grille  
White Weatherproof Cowl 
2 x Rec to Round 90 Elbows 
150:125 Reducer     
150mm Connector    
Thru Roof Cowl   
Flashing - Dektite  
Flashing - Lead 
Duct Tape         
ALUDUCT - Aluminised Flexible Ducting
Temp. range -30°C to 140°C, silver finish.
100mm diameter x 1m ............................... DCT0357
125mm diameter x 1m ............................... DCT0358
150mm diameter x 1m ............................... DCT0359
SEMIDUCT - Semi Rigid Ducting
Temperature range: -30°C to 250°C, silver finish.
100mm diameter x 1.5m ............................ DCT0333
125mm diameter x 1.5m ............................ DCT0334
150mm diameter x 1.5m ............................ DCT0335